
PROGRAMA ASIGNATURA NOMBRE  PUNTAJE CONVOCATORIA OBSERVACIONES TEMAS Y FECHA DE LA ENTREVISTA 

JHONY ALEXANDER LOZANO BERMUDEZ 30 PRESELECCIONADO

GALVEZ CORRALES JHON JAMES 20 PRESELECCIONADO

JENNIFER PRECIADO PEREZ 20 PRESELECCIONADO

MARIA CRISTINA MUÑOZ ORJUELA 20 PRESELECCIONADO

MOLINA LOAIZA JORGE ELIECER 10 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

OSCAR MAURICIO LOZANO PRADA 19,7 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

DIANA ZULEIMA ROSERO HERNANDEZ 17,9 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

KAREN JINETH ROJAS NIETO 16,4 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

JULIAN ALEJANDRO GARZON SANTA 16 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

ROSA ELENA CELIS CARDONA 14,5 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

NELSON HERNANDO LEGUIZAMO GARCIA 14 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

NATALIA ANDREA MONTEALEGRE SANTANA 5,5 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

LAURA NATALIE GUZMAN SANCHEZ 6 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

CARLOS ALBERTO COMAS 30 PRESELECCIONADO

RAUL VARGAS HERRERA 30 PRESELECCIONADO

LUZ AMPARO CUERO VALENCIA 22 PRESELECCIONADO

OSCAR MAURICIO LOZANO PRADA 19,7 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

DIANA ZULEIMA ROSERO HERNANDEZ 17,9 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

ROSA ELENA CELIS CARDONA 14,5 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

NELSON HERNANDO LEGUIZAMO GARCIA 14 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

JENNIFER ANDREA HERNANDEZ VARGAS 9,5 NO PRESELECCIONADO 

UNIVERSIDAD DEL TOLIMA

FACULTAD DE CIENCIAS DE LA EDUCACIÓN

DEPARTAMENTO DE ESPAÑOL E INGLES 

PRESELECCIONADOS PRIMERA   CONVOCATORIA DOCENTES CATEDRATICOS SEM A 2023 

IBAGUE , 20 DE FEBRERO DEL 2023 

NEGOCIOS INTERNACIONALES DOMINIO DEL INGLES 

 INSTRUCTION:   Choose one of the following for your essay and interview 

preparation:                                                                                                                                                            

TEMA 1: What teaching and learning principles would you take into consideration 

when planning a course that is directed to a very specific population.                                                                                                                                         

TEMA 2: How would you integrate other skills apart from the communicative ones 

into a program that is focused on a specific content?                                                                           

TEMA 3 : What kind of activities can a teacher use to engage students in purposeful 

communication regarding the field of study?                                                                                                           

FECHAS Y HORA DE LA ENTREVISTA :  MARTES 28 DE FEBRERO DEL 2023                                      

RAUL VARGAS 2:00 PM                                                                                                                       

CARLOS ALBERTO COMAS : 2:30 PM                                                                                               

LUZ AMPARO CUERVO : 3: 00 PM                                                                                                   

LUGAR FACULTAD DE CIENCIAS DE LA EDUCACION                                                                              

PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A LA 

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANERAS 

INGLES I-VI 

INSTRUCTIONS:Choose one of the following for your essay and interview 

preparation:                                                                                                                                                

TEMA 1: Given the expansion of language teachers' knowledge about apps and a 

myriad of digital possibilities to teach the foreign language while encouraging 

students practice, how will you integrate these digital resources into your teaching 

and your students' learning process?                                                                                                 

TEMA 2 : Describe the most important constructs (pedagogical and didactic) that 

support your decisions when planning and teaching your classes in English?                        

TEMA 3 : Which are the principles you follow in order to assess your students’ 

proficiency in the language without risking their interest and motivation?,                                   

FECHA DE LA ENTREVISTA :                                                                                                                          

Jhonny Alexander Lozano  28 de febrero de 2023 2:00 p.m.                                                                       

LUGAR  Oficina del Departamento de Español – Inglés. Facultad de Educación.                                    

Jhony Alexander lozano  2: 00 pm 

Jennifer Preciado Pérez  2:30 p.m. 

María Cristina Muñoz  3:00 p.m. 

Jhon James Gálvez  3:30 p.m. 



ANDREA NATALIA MONTEALEGRE SANTANA 5,5, NO PRESELECCIONADO 

NATALIA ANDREA ZULUAGA OSORIO 25 PRESELECCIONADO

JENNIFER ANDREA HERNANDEZ VARGAS 0 NO PRESELECCIONADO NO CUMPLE EL PERFIL 

LENGUAS EXTRANJERAS CON 

ENFASIS EN INGLES Y TODOS 

LOS PROGRAMAS 

TEMA 1: What strategies would you implement to encourage students independent 

work?                                                                                                                                                       

TEMA 2 : What kind of activities can a teacher use to engage students in meaningful 

and purposeful communication, considering the few opportunities students have to 

practice it in our context?                                                                                                                        

TEMA 3 : How would you provide feedback during the students process of learning 

Portuguese as a foreign language?                                                                                                            

FECHA Y HORA DE LA ENTREVISTA: FEBRERO 28 DEL 2023  5: 00 pm                                                         

LUGAR: FACULTAD CIENCIAS DE LA EDUCACION : 

 I-VI PORTUGUES

NEGOCIOS INTERNACIONALES DOMINIO DEL INGLES 

 INSTRUCTION:   Choose one of the following for your essay and interview 

preparation:                                                                                                                                                            

TEMA 1: What teaching and learning principles would you take into consideration 

when planning a course that is directed to a very specific population.                                                                                                                                         

TEMA 2: How would you integrate other skills apart from the communicative ones 

into a program that is focused on a specific content?                                                                           

TEMA 3 : What kind of activities can a teacher use to engage students in purposeful 

communication regarding the field of study?                                                                                                           

FECHAS Y HORA DE LA ENTREVISTA :  MARTES 28 DE FEBRERO DEL 2023                                      

RAUL VARGAS 2:00 PM                                                                                                                       

CARLOS ALBERTO COMAS : 2:30 PM                                                                                               

LUZ AMPARO CUERVO : 3: 00 PM                                                                                                   

LUGAR FACULTAD DE CIENCIAS DE LA EDUCACION                                                                              


